-

\\‘J
\%7’) COSIPLAN

U N ASU R Presidency Pro Tempore

Peru 2012 - 2013

09:00-09:20

09:20-09:40

09:40-10:00

10:00-10:15

10:15-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00

Il Meeting of Communications Ministers
August 9, 2013
JW MARRIOTT HOTEL

Lima, Peru

AGENDA

Opening Session

Mr. Carlos Paredes Rodriguez

Minister of Transport and Communications of Peru
COSIPLAN Presidency Pro Tempore

Presentation of Peru’s Project “National Fiber Optic Backbone”

Mr. Raul Perez — Reyes Espejo

Vice-Minister of Communications of Peru

Mr. Luis Montes Bazalar

Technical Secretary of Peru’'s Telecommunications Investment Fund
(FITEL)

Presentation: Progress in the TELEBRAS Network
Brazilian delegation

Presentation: Working Group on Telecommunications in South
America Progress Report
COSIPLAN Presidency Pro Tempore

Security of Communications in the UNASUR Countries
Brazilian delegation

Discussion and Approval of the IDB-UNASUR Agreement on the
Technical Cooperation to finance the South American Connectivity Network
for Integration project studies

Mr. Rall Perez — Reyes Espejo

Vice-Minister of Communications of Peru

COSIPLAN Presidency Pro Tempore

Ministerial Declaration

Lunch Organized by the Minister of Transport and Communications of
Peru

COSIPLAN Presidency Pro Tempore



