

COSIPLAN

Presidency Pro Tempore Peru 2012 - 2013

III Meeting of Communications Ministers

August 9, 2013

JW MARRIOTT HOTEL

Lima, Peru

AGENDA

,	
09:00-09:20	Opening Session Mr. Carlos Paredes Rodríguez Minister of Transport and Communications of Peru COSIPLAN Presidency Pro Tempore
09:20-09:40	Presentation of Peru's Project "National Fiber Optic Backbone" Mr. Raúl Perez – Reyes Espejo Vice-Minister of Communications of Peru Mr. Luis Montes Bazalar Technical Secretary of Peru's Telecommunications Investment Fund (FITEL)
09:40-10:00	Presentation: Progress in the TELEBRAS Network Brazilian delegation
10:00-10:15	Presentation: Working Group on Telecommunications in South America Progress Report COSIPLAN Presidency Pro Tempore
10:15-11:00	Security of Communications in the UNASUR Countries Brazilian delegation
11:00-12:00	Discussion and Approval of the IDB-UNASUR Agreement on the Technical Cooperation to finance the South American Connectivity Network for Integration project studies Mr. Raúl Perez – Reyes Espejo Vice-Minister of Communications of Peru COSIPLAN Presidency Pro Tempore
12:00-13:00	Ministerial Declaration
13:00	Lunch Organized by the Minister of Transport and Communications of Peru
	COSIPLAN Presidency Pro Tempore